SAINT CHRISTOPHER AND NEVIS

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

No. 6 of 2022

Proclamation dated the 10th day of May, 2022 dissolving the National Assembly of Saint Christopher and Nevis

BY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL OF SAINT CHRISTOPHER AND NEVIS

A PROCLAMATION

SIR S. W. TAPLEY SEATON GCMG, CVO, QC, JP, LLD Governor-General

[Published 10th May 2022, Extra-Ordinary Gazette No. 24 of 2022.]

WHEREAS by subsection (1) and subsection (4) of section 47 of the Constitution of Saint Christopher and Nevis it is provided that the Governor-General, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister may at any time dissolve the National Assembly

NOW THEREFORE, I, Sir Samuel Weymouth Tapley Seaton, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Commander of the Royal Victorian Order, Queen's Counsel, Justice of the Peace, Doctor of Laws, Governor-General of Saint Christopher and Nevis do by this Proclamation dissolve the said Assembly as from the 10th day of May, 2022

AND all Her Majesty's Officers and loving subjects in Saint Christopher and Nevis and all others whom it may concern are hereby required to take due notice hereof and to give their ready obedience accordingly.



GIVEN under my hand and the Public Seal of Saint Christopher and Nevis at Government House this 10th day of May, 2022, and in the seventy-first year of Her Majesty's reign.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

GOVERNMENT PRINTERY ST KITTS W I